(12)-month period, Partner will pay the shortfall within thirty (30) days of receiving an invoice 
for such amount from Celebration Wishes. If no Minimum Platform Contribution is specified in 
the Order Form, then the Minimum Platform Contribution shall be two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500).  

1.3.​ Flat Fees. In addition to the Minimum Platform Contribution, the Partner shall pay Celebration 
Wishes the fees set forth on the Order Form, if any. Unless otherwise provided in this Agreement 
or in an Order Form, all such fees are due prior to the commencement of the associated Services.